

Control Number: 43674



Item Number: 10

Addendum StartPage: 0

RECEIVE

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-15-1149.WS PUC DOCKET NO. 43674 2014 NOV 21 AM 10: 25

PETITION OF THE CITY OF DALLAS FOR REVIEW OF A DECISION BY	§ 8	BEFORE THE STATE OFFICE
THE SABINE RIVER WATER AUTHORITY	§ 8	OF
	8 §	ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

SOAH ORDER NO. 2 REQUIRING ADDITIONAL PROPOSED DATES FOR PREHEARING CONFERENCE

On November 19, 2014, the City of Dallas (Dallas) filed a response to SOAH Order No. 1, proposing that a prehearing conference be set on December 4, 8, or 9, 2014. The Sabine River Authority (Authority) and the Staff (Staff) of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (PUC) are available on those dates. However, the Authority argues that the prehearing conference should not be held until after the PUC issues a preliminary order that includes a list of issued to be considered in this case. The PUC is scheduled to consider adoption of a preliminary order on December 18, 2014.

In the absence of an agreement by the parties, the Administrative Law Judge (ALJ) agrees with the Authority that the ALJ should not hold a prehearing conference until after the PUC issues a preliminary order. The parties should confer again and propose not less than three alternative dates after the PUC will likely issue a preliminary order on which the ALJ could hold the prehearing conference.

SIGNED November 20, 2014.

WILLIAM G. NEWCHURCH

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

William G Nursheuch

STATE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS